CACHE CREEK TECHNICAL ADVISORY COMMITTEE AGENDA

DATE: Wednesday, April 30, 2003

TIME: 1:00 p.m. – 3:00 p.m.

LOCATION: Yolo County Planning and Public Works Dept.

Cache Creek Conference Room

292 W. Beamer St. Woodland CA 95695

1. CALL TO ORDER:

2. INTRODUCTIONS:

Please sign in.

3. PUBLIC COMMENTS:

Members of the public may address the Technical Advisory Committee on any subject relating to the Technical Advisory Committee, but not relative to items on the present agenda. The Committee reserves the right to impose a reasonable limit on time afforded to any individual speaker.

4. ADOPTION OF MINUTES OF THE PREVIOUS MEETING:

Review and consider the minutes for the meeting of January 8, 2003.

5. STAFF UPDATE:

A report by the Resource Manager on recent staff activities and meetings relevant to the Technical Advisory Committee. No discussion by Committee members may occur except for clarifying questions. The Committee or an individual Committee member can request that an item be placed on a future agenda for discussion.

- 5.1 Update on Corps of Engineers General Permit;
- 5.2 Update on Corps Nationwide Permit for Wild Wings Outfall;
- 5.3 Update on bank stabilization projects:
- 5.4 Update on Parks and Resources Management web site;
- 5.5 Announcement of Cache Creek Forum in Guinda on May 10th.

- 5.6 Status of County comments on Corps of Engineers Flood Control Project environmental documents: and
- 5.7 Status of draft In-channel Mining Ordinance.

6. COMMITTEE REPORTS:

Reports by Committee members on information they have received and meetings they have attended which would be of interest to the Committee or the public. No discussion by other Committee members may occur except for clarifying questions. Individual Committee members may request that an item be placed on a future agenda for discussion.

7. REGULAR AGENDA:

- 7.1 Update on Teichert Project for removal of Invasive Species (Barry Boba)
- 7.2 Wild Wings proposed outfall (Linda Fiack);
- 7.3 Draft water quality monitoring summary (Kevin O'Dea);
- 7.4 Discussion of turbidity monitoring options (Kevin O'Dea);
- 7.5 Review aerials/transects/DTM in area from CR 94B to I-5; and
- 7.6 Review Questa input on feasibility of bank stabilization projects at Capay Bridge and lower Cache Creek near Yolo (Linda Fiack).

8. SET DATE FOR NEXT MEETING:

Tentatively Creek Walk in May.

9. ADJOURNMENT:

The recommendations of the Technical Advisory Committee are advisory only. Recommendations of the Committee may be sustained, modified, rejected, or overruled by the Planning and Public Works Director, who is designated as the Floodplain Administrator for Yolo County. Any person who is dissatisfied with the recommendations of this Technical Advisory Committee may submit their comments to the Planning and Public Works Director prior to the decision. Decisions of the Planning and Public Works Director may be appealed to the Planning Commission by filing with the Clerk of the Planning Commission within fifteen days from the date of the decision. A written notice of appeal specifying the grounds and an appeal fee immediately payable to the Clerk of the Planning Commission must be submitted at the time of filing. The Planning Commission may sustain, modify, or overrule the Planning and Public Works Director's decision.

NOTE: If requested, this agenda can be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with a disability, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 and the Federal Rules and Regulations adopted in implementation thereof. Persons seeking an alternative format should contact the Clerk of the Board for further information. In addition, a person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, in order to participate in a public meeting should telephone or otherwise contact the Clerk of the Board as soon as possible and preferably 24 hours prior to the meeting. The Clerk of the Board may be reached at telephone number (530) 666-8195 or at the following address:

Clerk of the Board County of Yolo 625 Court Street, Room 204 Woodland CA 95695

Respectfully submitted by,

LINDA FIACK, Parks and Resources Manager Yolo County Planning and Public Works Department